505182837 11/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5229606

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/21/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIDISPLAY INC.	11/21/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIMICRON TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
Street Address:	NO.38, XINGBANG RD., KWEI-SAN INDUSTRIAL ZONE, TAOYUAN DIST.,
City:	TAOYUAN CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	10035461			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)391-4699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 886223692800 **Email:** usa@jcipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: JCIPRNET

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 600 TAIPEI GUTING Address Line 4: TAIPEI CITY, TAIWAN 10099

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60432-US-PA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BELINDA LEE
SIGNATURE:	/Belinda Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2018

Total Attachments: 10

source=0796-0051_notice#page1.tif source=0796-0051_notice#page2.tif source=0796-0051_notice#page3.tif source=0796-0051_notice#page4.tif source=0796-0051_notice#page5.tif source=0796-0051_notice#page6.tif

PATENT 505182837 REEL: 047458 FRAME: 0019

source=0796-0051_notice#page7.tif source=0796-0051_notice#page8.tif source=0796-0051_notice#page9.tif source=0796-0051_notice#page10.tif

Notice from Ministry of Economic Affairs

Case Handling Unit: Ministry of Economic Affairs
Office Address: No.15, Fuzhou St., Taipei City
Contact Number: 2321-2200 Extension: 8332

To: 27F., No.333, Sec. 1, Keelung Rd., Xinyi Dist., Taipei City

Recipient: Attorney of Unimicron Technology Corporation: Dong-Qiao Lin, CPA

Date of Issue: November 21, 2017

Reference No.: Jing-Shou-Shang No. 10601157470

Priority: Standard

Confidentiality and Decryption Condition or Confidentiality Period: Standard

Attachment: as enclosed herein

Subject: Please be informed that the case in which your company, as the surviving company after the merger with UniDisplay Inc., applies for the registration of change for merger and survival and declares the change of holding shares of directors is approved as requested.

Content:

- I. The case is processed according to your application dated November 13, 2017.
- II. Name of the person subject to the decision: Unimicron Technology Corporation (Name of the representative: Tzyy-Jang Tseng; ID Number: A10035****); address of the office: No.38, Xingbang Rd., Kwei-San Industrial Zone, Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City.
- III. A copy of the company change registration form (Unified Business No.: 23535435) is enclosed.
- IV. A copy of the official fee receipt is enclosed.
- V. In the case where the applicant is dissatisfied with the decision, a statement of reasons for appeal shall be submitted to the Ministry within 30 days from the next day of receipt of this Decision Notice to file an appeal with the Executive Yuan.

Original: Attorney of Unimicron Technology Corporation: Dong-Qiao Lin, CPA Copy:

(Sealed)

Ming-Xin Gong, Political Deputy Minister, on behalf of

Rong-Jin Shen, Minister (on leave)

Page 1 of 1

(Comp	any Seal) (Company	Change Regis	tra	ation F	orm f	for C	om	pany	/ Lin	nite	d by
	Representative	Shares									•
	Seal)	Co.'s name reserva	tio	n No.							
Check (/)	Unified Business N	o.	2	3	5	3	5	4	3	3 5
when	(Seal) when (Seal)	Company Tel No.		(0 3)	3	5	0 0	3	8 6
changed	changed	Investment Busines	ss c	of	Yes 🗸	/ No	P	Public	√ Y	Zes .	No
Please	use oil-based ink when	Overseas Chinese/I	or	eigner			F	Release	:		
affixing	g seal and keep seal within	Mainland China Im	ves	tment	Yes 🗸	/ No				L	
the bor	ders of the box.	Number of Shareho	olde	ers for Clo	sed Co	— mpan	y Lii	mited l	oy Sha	ires _	
		Person(s)									
		Original Name:			C	ompan	ıy Li	mited	by Sha	ares	
I. C	Company Name (after	Unimicron Techn	olo	ogy Corj	poratio	on					
cha	anged)										
II.	(zip code) Address of	(330) No.38, Xing	gb	ang Rd.,	Kwei	i-San	Ind	lustria	ıl Zor	ıe,	
the	Office (including	Taoyuan Dist., Taoyuan City									
tow	nship, city, district and										
villa	age)										
III.	Company	Tzyy-Jang		IV. Val	ue per	r shar	e	NTD	10		
Re	presentative	Tseng									
V.	Total Capital (in	NTD 20,000,000,000									
Ara	abic numerals)										
VI.	Total Paid-in Capital	NTD 15,291,248,330									
(in	Arabic numerals)										
VI	I. Total Number of	2,000,000,000		VIII. T	otal]	l. C	omm	on Sh	ares	s:
Sha	ares	shares		Numbe	er of	1	1,52	29,124	1,833	sha	res
				Issued	Share	s = 2	2. S	pecia	shar	es:	
										sh	nares
IX.	Number and Term of	9 person(s)	fr	om June	21, 2	01 7 t	o Ju	ıne 20), 202	20	
Dir	rectors	(The number of people including independent directors shall									
		not be less than 3	ar	nd shall ı	not be	less 1	thar	one	fifth	of th	ıe
		director positions	.)								
X.	☐ Number and Term	0 person(s) from	n	year	montl	h da	ay to	ye	ar 1	mon	th
	of Supervisors	day									
	OR	The company sets an audit committee constituted by all the									
	Audit Committee	independent directors to replace supervisors.									

	XI. Revision		June 21, 2017		
	(Formulation) Date of				
	Articles of Incorporation				
※ Date and Ref. No. of Nov.		Nov	ember 21, 2017; Jing-Shou-Shang No.	※ File No.	
Change Registration			10601157470		

Official Record Seal Column	

- (1) The application form shall be made in duplicate. After processing, one copy will be retained by the processing unit, and the other shall be issued to the applicant.
- (2) As the application is processed on computer, please use type or use computer printout to complete this form. Use Arabic numerals to fill in the numbers. Do not fold, erase, label or alter this form.
- (3) Leave the boxes with 3%, such as Date and Ref. No. of Change Registration and File No., in blank.
- (4) Violation of the Company Law including loaning for capital which causes the capital of the company to be fraud may cause the company representative to be sentenced to up to five years in prison.
- (5) Please fill in the zip code of the address to facilitate the mailing process.
- (6) Please fill in Column X according to the Articles of Incorporation: either mark before "Number and Term of Supervisors" and fill in the number of people and the term or mark before "Audit Committee," and the number and term of the supervisors can be omitted.
- (7) For a closed company limited by shares, the number of shareholders shall be filled in; for those whose capital contribution is not cash, the allotted number of shares and equivalent amount specified in the Articles of Incorporation shall be filled in (capital contribution by credit and labor service is applicable only for a closed company limited by shares).

(Sealed)

Department of Commerce, Ministry of Economic Affairs
Nov 21, 2017

Dedicated Seal for Company Registration Form

Shang 1302-1 Web Announced on Sep 2, 2015

經濟部 函

承辦單位:經濟部

機關地址:台北市福州街15號 聯絡電話:2321-2200 分機:8332

臺北市信義區基隆路一段333號27樓

受文者: 欣興電子股份有限公司代理人: 林東翹會計師

發文日期:中華民國106年11月21日 發文字號: 經授商字第10601157470號

速別:普通件

密等及解密條件或保密期限: 普通

附件:如文

主旨:貴公司因與明興光電股份有限公司合併後為存續公司,申 請合併存續變更登記及申報董事持有股份變動一案,准如 所請,請查照。

說明:

- 一、依貴公司106年11月13日申請書辦理。
- 二、處分相對人名稱:欣興電子股份有限公司(代表人姓名: 曾子章、身分證照號碼:A10035****)、公司所在地:桃 園市桃園區龜山工業區興邦路38號。
- 三、附公司變更登記表 (統一編號:23535435) 1份。
- 四、附規費收據1紙。
- 五、對本處分如有不服,應於接到本處分書之次日起30日內繕 具訴願書送由本部向行政院訴願腳隨圖單圖

正本:欣興電子股份有限公司代理人:林東翹會計師

副本:

政務次長 葉明鑫 代行

第 1 頁 (共 1 頁)

/		共 <u>4</u> 頁第 <u>1</u> 頁
(公司印章) (代	表公司負責人印章) 股份有限公司變更登	記表
要 ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・ ・	 變更預查編號 公司統一編號 公司聯絡電話 (03)3 僑外投資事業 	3 5 4 3 5 5 0 0 3 8 6 公開發 ✓ 是 否
	陸資 是 又否	
	原名稱	股份有限公司
印章請用油性印泥蓋章,並勿超一、公司名稱(變更後)	出框格。	股份有限公司
二、(郵遞區號)公司所在地 (含鄉鎮市區村里)	(330)桃園市桃園區龜山工業區興邦路	38 號
三、代表公司負責人	曾子章 四、每股金額(阿拉伯數率)	10 元
五、資本總額(阿拉伯數字)	20,000,000,000	元.
六、實收資本總額(何拉伯數字)	15,291,248,330	元
七、股份總數	2,000,000,000 股 八、已發行股 1.普运 份總數 2.特另	直股 1,529,124,833 股 引股 股
九、董事人數任期	9人自 106年6月21日至109年 (含獨立董事不少於3人,且不得少於董事席次五分:	
十、□監察人人數任期 或.	0人自年月日至年月	
審計委員會	本公司設置審計委員會由全體獨立董事	組成替代監察人
十一、公司章程修正(訂定)日期	106年6月21日	
※雙更登记 日期文號 一〇六年十一月 廿 一日	經投 商字第 10601157470 ※ 機能	
	公務記載蓋章欄	
(一)申请表一式二份、於核辨後一份?	与核猕草位,一份送還申請公司收執。	養部商家
(三)派各欄如變更登記日期文號、檔 (四)遊反公司法代作資金等致公司資 (五)為配合節政作業,請於所在地加却 (六)第十欄位請依公司章程內容,於 期身遊。	本不實,公司負責人最高可處五年以下有期徒刑。	106, 11, 2 1 金」前柱記■·监察 公司登記表

限公司)。

商 1302 - 1網

1040902 公告

欣 興 電 子 股份有限公司變更登記表

註:1.欄位不足請自行複製、未使用之欄位可自行刪除,若本頁不足使用、請複製全頁後自行增減欄位。 2.有、無續頁,請於頁尾勾選一項,並請勿刪除。

變更	十二、本次用	2. 未 4的 An BElson	-		1. 現	全			元
聯請		文本〇日//10~15四			2. 財			股、	元
17	/ BR 本				3. 技			股、	元
	、12之併! 填第十四	購者·請加 概)	7.7	M		份交換			元
	· 茶和 □	(LEC)			5. 該	2股權憑證轉	奂月		元
					6. 資	本公積			元
			權益	科目調整	7. 法	定盈餘公積			元
					8. 服	と息及紅利			元
					9. 合	併			元
			P. net		10.	分割受讓			元
[併購		11.	股份轉換			元
	:				12.	12. 收購			元
					13. 債權抵繳股款			元	
					14. 公司債轉換股份			元	
			其他		15.	信用		股、	元
					16.	券務		股、	亢
					17.	限制員工權利	郭		元
Г	十三、本次朋	及本減少明細	1. 彌	補虧損			元	2. 退還股款	元
			3. 註	銷庫藏股			元	4. 合併銷除股份	元
			5. 分	割減資			元	6. 收回特別股	亢
			7. 註	銷限制員			元		元
			工權	利新股			/ (
	十四、被併	購公司資料	明細						
	/兴日株で毛米市	併購基準	rì			:	被	併購公司	
1	併購種類	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	□	統一編號	ŧ			公司名稱	
	合併	106年10月	1日	2881868	5 E	明興光電股份	有	限公司	
		年 月	日						

有續頁請打∨	106. 11. 2 1
無續頁請打V ̄V	公司登記表專用章
公務記載蓋章欄	

商 1302 - 2網

欣 興 電 子 股份有限公司變更登記表

註:1. 欄位不足請自行複製、未使用之欄位可自行删除、若本頁不足使用、請複製全頁後自行增減欄位。 2. 有、無續頁,請於頁尾勾選一項,並請勿删除。

igi Qi		,	所 營 事 業
變形 打	編號	代 碼	營 業 項 目 說 明
	1	A101020	農作物栽培業。
	2	A101030	特用作物栽培業。
	3	A101040	食用菌菇類栽培業。
	4	A102050	作物栽培服務業。
	5	CC01080	電子零組件製造業。
	6	CB01010	機械設備製造業。
	7	CE01010	一般儀器製造業。
	8	CQ01010	模具製造業。
	9	CC01110	電腦及其週邊設備製造業。
	10	CC01990	其他電機及電子機械器材製造業。
	11	CA04010	表面處理業。
	12	F101130	蔬果批發業。
	13	F119010	電子材料批發業。
	14	F201010	農産品零售業。
	15	F219010	電子材料零售業。
	16	F213010	電器零售業。
	17	F401010	國際貿易業。
	18	G202010	停車場經營業。
	19	I501010	產品設計業。
	20	F601010	智慧財產權業。
	21	I199990	其他顧問服務業。
	22	ZZ99999	除許可業務外,得經營法令非禁止或限制之業務。

有續頁請打V	106, 11, 21
無續頁請打V ̄V	公司登記表
公務記載蓋章欄	

商 1302 - 3網

PATENT REEL: 047458 FRAME: 0028

(本語 商)

欣 興 電 子 股份有限公司變更登記表

註:1.欄位不足請自行複製·未使用之欄位可自行刪除·若本頁不足使用,請複製全頁後自行增減欄位。 2.有、無續頁,請於頁尾勾選一項,並請勿刪除。

變		無模 负 一個力	董事、監察人	或 其他負責人 名單					
1 Bázi		職稱	姓名(或法人名稱)	身分證號(或法人統一編	持有股份(股)				
["		(郵遞區)	號) 住 所 或 居	所(或 法 人 所	在 地)				
	1	董事長	曾子章	A100354068	9,801,421				
ľ	1	(300)	新竹市東區公園里17鄰公園	路 282 號 12 樓之 1					
	_	董事	聯華電子股份有限公司	47217677	196,136,008				
	(300)新竹科學工業園區新竹市力行二路3號								
	,	董事	A101205948	10,355,554					
	3	(106)	台北市大安區全安里 16 鄰安						
	1	董事	李長明	H100661378	11,000				
ľ	4	(337)	桃園市大園區五權里 16 鄰中	正東路2段635號					
	_	董事	李嘉彬	Q101184787	38,000				
	5	(300)新竹市東區綠水里10鄰光復路2段307號17樓							
		董事	4,545,000						
	6	(106)	台北市大安區龍雲里敦化南路	32段76號3樓之2					
		獨立董事	陳來助	A121498798	0				
	7	(300)	新竹市東區湖濱里5鄰明湖路	3 400 巷 66 弄 13 號					
		獨立董事	李亞菁	Y220060399	0				
	8	(300)	新竹市東區公道五路二段 321						
		獨立董事	吳玲玲	E221904180	0				
	9	(104)	台北市中山區金泰里 13 鄰樂	群二路 266 巷 100 號 8 樓					

		單	ż	1	人	-	理	經						炒蛋		
期(年月日)	到職日期(年)	號	編		統	證	分	身	-	名	姓		編號	變貓了		
所	所	居			或			所		住	逐區號)	(1	J. 4			
/05/26	A100354068							曾子章					\top			
		之1	2 樓	號 1	282	路	公園	17 鄰	區公園里	f竹市東區	00) 彩	(3	1			
106, 11, 21	11-		,					有續無續								
				卢欄	盖道	己載	務記	公								
				L												

商 1302 - 4網

經濟部自行收納款項收據 E186655

۴				中華民國	106年	10月	16日		106E 字	第 0186	655 號
t. 5	繳	款	人	收入科目及代號	金		額	事	由	備	註
105年12月 自 E0184001 至 E0188000 份	欣興電-	子股份有限	以公司	0526010103-8 登記費			\$1,000	01 變更		現金	
	全額新 (大寫	台幣 壹付	千元整		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			ý .			

主辦

經手人 宋友玲

主辦



留用



第一聯

收據(交繳款人收執)

PATENT

RECORDED: 11/08/2018

REEL: 047458 FRAME: 0030